505108945 09/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5155705

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC ROBERT JACOBY	09/23/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ERIC JACOBY DESIGN, INC.	
Street Address:	1143 YALE AVE.	
City:	SALT LAKE CITY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29664326	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)596-2814

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-574-2626

Email: mmcclelland@fabianvancott.com

Correspondent Name: ERIC JACOBY DESIGN INC. C/O: FABIAN VANCOTT

Address Line 1: 215 SOUTH STATE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30396-14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN J. RIDDLE
SIGNATURE:	/Brian J. Riddle/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=30396-14_Assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046954 FRAME: 0569

505108945

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, as a below named inventor(s), residing at the address stated next to my name, am a sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of certain new and useful improvements and a novel design for a

1. "BISC	N", APPLICATION	ON NO.:	, FILED	·
my name and a AND V 84105 (hereina application disc granted therefo	iddress; WHEREAS, Eric J fter referenced as dosing the invention r in the United Sta	acoby Design, Inc., with an ASSIGNEES) is desirous of on and in, to and under any ites and in any and all foreig	n office located at 1143 Yale of acquiring all interest in, to Letters Patent or similar lega on countries;	
consideration, follow, by these legal represent conversions, discountries foreign convention righ Relating to Pate America adhere catents or secu Commissioner	the receipt and sue presents do he tatives, the entire ivisions and conting thereto, which ats under the Interents, Designs and es, and to any or uring of patents in	ufficiency of which are here reby assign, sell and transinght, title and interest in nuations thereof, and in a may be granted for said national Convention for the Industrial Models, and any ther benefits accruing or to the United States and coule the said United States L	by acknowledged, I, as a septer unto the said ASSIGNEI the said invention, said and to any and all Letters Foundaries, and in and to a Protection of Industrial Protection	and other good and valuable ole or joint inventor as indicated ES, its successors, assigns, and pplication, including any and all Patent of the United States, and any and all priority rights and/or perty, Inter-American Convention into the Which the United States of the to the filing of applications for hereby authorize and request the GNEES, as the assignees of the
And I favor of ASSIG time-to-time produced in the produced in	further agree to e SNEES or its designees to me and von said invention, a further agree to awful papers for a ny reissue or reistereof shall hereafting to said applicand accessible to hereby covenant ich would conflict hereby authorize a	xecute all necessary or des gnee, as ASSIGNEES or without further remuneration applications and Letters Pater properly execute and delepplication for foreign patent assues of any Letters Pater require and prepare at it to ASSIGNEES will, upon it ation, said invention and same and will testify as to the that no assignment, sale, with this assignment and say	its successors, assigns and in order to perfect title in sent of the United States and liver and without further rests, for filing subdivisions of set which may be granted for sown expense; is request, be provided prortid Letters Patent and legal er same in any interference or agreement or encumbrantiale; of record in this application to	emuneration, such necessary or aid application for patent, and or r my aforesaid invention, as the aptly with all pertinent facts and quivalents in foreign countries as
This assignmer	nt is being execute	d on the date indicated belo	ow.	
		E)	9/23/2018

1

PATENT REEL: 046954 FRAME: 0570

Dated

INVENTOR NAME: Eric Robert Jacoby